GOODNESS GRACIOUS MOTHER'S DAY GIFT VOUCHER COMPETITION - T's & C's

- 1. Goodness Gracious Mother's Day Gift Voucher Facebook Competition
- 2. This competition is open to all residents of South Africa who are aged 18 years or older.
- 3. The promoter is Goodness Gracious, hereinafter referred to as "the Promoter".
- 4. Excluded from entering this competition are employees, directors, members, consultants and partners of the advertising agency or agents of the Promoter, and their spouses, life partners, immediate family, business partners or associates.
- 5. There is 1 prize for this competition.
- 6. The competition runs from 30 April 2024 to 07 May 2024.
- 7. To enter this competition, participants must do the following:
 - Share a photo in the comment section of the Goodness Gracious Mother's Day Gift Voucher Competition post of a favourite moment with mom.
 - Like the Goodness Gracious Facebook page: @goodnessgraciousfoods
 - Like the Goodness Gracious Mother's Day Gift Voucher Competition post on Facebook.
 - Tag two people in the comment section of the Goodness Gracious Mother's Day Gift Voucher Competition post on Facebook.
- 8. The prize cannot be transferred or exchanged for its cash value.
- 9. Valid and correct entries for the competition post will be entered into a Random Online Name Picker to choose the WINNER.
- 10. The WINNER will be selected via a Random Online Name Picker after the close of the competition (07 May 2024) and informed accordingly via Facebook Messenger.
- 11. The prize consists of (1) Goodness Gracious Gift Voucher to the value of R1000.

- 12. The WINNER will be announced in the Comments section of the Goodness Gracious Mother's Day Gift Voucher Competition post on Facebook after the necessary Competition documentation has been approved and finalised.
- 13. The Promoter will make every reasonable attempt to contact the WINNER. Should we be unable to contact the WINNER, we reserve the right to draw a new WINNER.
- 14. The WINNER will need to provide proof of identity (SA ID card or Drivers Licence), date of birth, full name, mobile phone number and email address, to redeem the prize, as well as give Goodness Gracious permission to post their name on Goodness Gracious' social channels in a WINNER'S post.
- 15. By entering the competition and/or accepting the prize, the WINNER hereby indemnifies, releases and holds harmless Goodness Gracious and others, from and against any actions, claims, liability for injury, loss, damage of any kind resulting from the competition and/or prize.
- 16. The Promoter's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 17. By entering this competition, you agree to give the Promoter and its group of companies permission to keep all material and information submitted as part of your entry, on electronic or hard copy databases and filing systems for the above-mentioned competition and by entering this competition, you agree to the Promoter transferring your data to our promotional partners to enable the awarding of the winning prize.
- 18. Entry instructions are deemed to form part of the Terms and Conditions and by entering this competition all participants will be deemed to have accepted and be bound by the Terms and Conditions. Please retain a copy for your information.

19. Official Rules

20. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook or Instagram. You understand that you are providing your information to Goodness Gracious and not to Facebook or Instagram. The information you provide will be used to conduct this promotion and as consented to by you.

PROMOTER: Goodness Gracious